
 DUMP TRUCK

NCL3258

XCMG For Your Success

Engine Model
Gross Mass (kg)
Cargo Dimensions (mm)
Max. Travel Speed (km/h)
Max. Gradeability (%)

6C280-2
24675

5200×2300×1400
80
30



NCL3258
 Dump Truck

Performance Features

Main Specifications

Intricate design:  Modern exterior design with a V-shaped front and diamond crystal headlights.

Specifications UnitItem
Vehicle Model
Drive style
Gross Mass
Curb mass
Loading Capacity
Overall Size (length×width×height)
Wheelbase
Wheel Tread (front/rear)
Suspension (front/rear)
Approach /Departure angle
Cab
Engine

Gear box
Front Axle
Rear Axle
Ratio
Leaf spring
Fuel Tank Capacity
Tyre
Cargo Dimensions

kg
kg
kg

mm
mm
mm
mm

°

t
t

L

mm

NCL3258
6×4

24675
10480
14000

7910×2490×3150
3650+1350

Front: 2032,  Rear: 1848
1310/900 

26/26
Z1

6C280-2, water-cooling, turbocharging and intercooling, 
Euro Ⅱ emission standard, direct injection diesel

9JS135，9 forward/1 reverse
6.5

13×2
5.73

Front 10 rear 12
240

12.00R-20 
5200×2300×1400, bottom:8, side:6

Front and rear axle stabilizers, rear suspension with robust trust springs and compression ramp ensure smooth operation.Optimal load distribution:

 Ergonomic seat design and control arrangements provide maximum comfort and easy control.Robust and durable:

Top manufacturing process: Catholic electrophoresis is used to enhance the build and aesthetic quality of the truck.

Optimized design with reliable wedged steel frame that offers good fuel efficiency and acceleration.Safe and Fuel Efficient:
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